

STATE OF KANSAS

---

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **House Substitute for SB 6**, on page 4, in line 8, before “or” by inserting “, second, third or fourth occurrence and six years for a fifth”; in line 13, after “second” by inserting “, third or fourth occurrence and five years for a fifth”; in line 15, after “first” by inserting “, second, third or fourth occurrence and six years for a fifth”; in line 22, by striking “an” and inserting: “:

(A) An”;

Also on page 4, in line 25 before the semicolon, by inserting “except the person's driving privileges will be suspended for five years for a fifth or subsequent occurrence; or

(B) an alcohol concentration of .15 or greater, the persons driving privileges will be suspended for one year except the person's driving privileges will be suspended for six years for a fifth or subsequent occurrence”;

On page 7, in line 1, by striking “permanently” and inserting “for six years”; in line 25 by striking “permanently” and inserting “for five years”;

On page 8, in line 7, by striking “permanently” and inserting “for six years”

---

\_\_\_\_\_ District.